

## DIAMOND HARBOUR WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY

Diamond Harbour Road, Sarisha, South 24 Pgs (S). West Bengal - 743368. Website: www.dhwu.ac.in

## **NOTICE**

Date - 22.01.2024

- PG/2023-25/1<sup>st</sup> semester students are hereby directed to visit the online portal link (https://dhwu.ac.in/university registration) during the period 22.01.2024 to 31.01.2024 for the registration of their studentship with Diamond Harbour Women's University.
- They are also directed to note that they have to visit the same portal (https://dhwu.ac.in/university registration) during the same period (22.01.2024 to 31.01.2024) to select the papers with which they would like to appear in the PG/2023-25/1<sup>st</sup> Semester Examination, 2024 that will be commenced tentatively form 15.03.2024. Students are advised to remember their individual System ID and Password for future reference.
- The detailed schedule of the aforesaid Examination and the schedule of issuing Registration Certificates, Admit cards will be notified in due course.
- Esteemed Head/ Co-coordinators of concerned departments are requested to extend relevant support to their students in consultation with the following administrative departments, whenever necessary.

Controller of Examinations

Controller of Examinations

DIAMOND HARBOUR WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY

Diamond Harbour: 24 Pgs. (S)

Registrar

Registrar

Diamond Harbour Women's University Sarisha, 24 Parganas (S), W.B.